uopesouney=y [ercsddy=y,,

XE} SB[RS BABS O} PIBOG [O0UDS Ui AQ SWa) @say) Jo aseyand J0RUp O NSS AU BB ‘UCHEDYNE: Jo) {ercqe payiiepl,) SISpIo 3BUBLD SYL 310N

OF'Li9°1ES SONIAYS XV.L Nl TWLOL (vrEes'cles)

006.£'28 (1eued jonuos g sdwnd ) dwng sfaleg :dNa| co'Liz'2oz'ss |(00°52L LES) - | oooesere L € SN DM sjuallaaoldi| aEg-pINgeY YBiH aUBA]
00729G'HLS  [{Buidid afeuleip wicls ¢ lomes ‘usjem) Sylomislean Addng aH :dwal oo'ess'erz'zs  |(00°615's029) -1 oosie'eryss z SN "M sjuswarodL| SpS-pIINgGex YBIH aoiuap|
2180528 {Addns Jamod pardnusiuiun) SUORN|OS Jamed [BSsanln dINO 96°15/'995'2es  |(21'016'88%) - le0'ca9's0a'zeS 99 | ISUOD YIS W SHIAA | [I/Y) @Seud Usius) (ealuuDa ] Aunod ;Ezﬁ
'S dING 40 uogiod pasun o) X0eq ppv| B0'2Zug'soe'zes  JE9'E0VeS +leteszise5'zes 59 | 180D WS YSIM | 11/vL 858Yd USUR) 20 [ Aunod Lo
9z 129'ss {leusjew Buyooy) speynsLoD B3 IV (dNG] 60'6/'66028  [(S6'195'96%) - _B.Em.sr_mw g | uogongsuod wapue| uogeAQUaY 00 Buip 2 1009y mMaIASYETY

ONILIFN QHYOS TOCHOS 0L02/02/ SHL LY NOLLYDIHLLYY YO/ONY TyAQUddY 04 3 LNISTYd SHIAH0 FDONYHD S$IDIAYES NOILOMILSNOD J0 ANYINWNS

xwww%_ﬁ (payoEnE 395) NOILYNV1dXT mmmmfmsm JONVHO Fmv_w_,.,mmmm”ﬁo #00]  HOLOWVMINGD 103roNd

SUAJ™HO ADNVHI SAJIAYNIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NANE:
L.akeview Elementary Re-roof and Wing 100 Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NQ, 2
BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Delete the costs for the purchase of roofing material from All Steel Consultants, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the costs of items fo be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these items. A purchase order wili total the same amount as the change
order minus the sales tax. A sales tax of $5,627.28 will be realized.

Cost of Change: BEDUCT: ($98,581.95)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($88,581.95)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($98,581.95)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
{" Digitally signad by Ronald J Schwied
" DN:cn=Renald J Schnwied, o=School Board
RO n a I d J of S:rr;sct‘:ngount; ;:qjCcﬁstrfngn .
. 7 Seyvices Department,
SC h Wl e d ., ¢ emall=ron_schwied@sarasota k12.fl.us, c=US

Date: 2010.06.07 07:48:46 -G4'0¢'

SUBMITTED BY:
Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager

fis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

{ Dig'tally slgned by George McGonagT

G e 0 rg e DN: en=George McGonagill,

o=Construction Services, eu,
emaii=george_mcgonaghlgexmall.

M C G Ona g E I ! " sarasotak12flus, c=US

Date: 2010.06.07 10:23:17 -04'00'

LAConst_Sves\Construction Qperations\Projects\lakeview- 0492010 Reroof & Wing 100 Renovationi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs OrdersiCO 2




OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner

Contractor
Project: Lakeview Elernentary School Change Order #: 5503-02
Re-Roof/ Wing 100 Renovation
7299 Proctor Road Initiation date: 06/03/10
Sarasota, FL 34241
Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Contract date: 02/16/10
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL. 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,
from All Steel Consultants, Inc. per the attached All Steel Consultants, Inc. Quote #743-1

dated 06/03/10,

All Steel Consultants, Inc. (070040) % (92,954.67)

Sales Tax (190000) T __ (5,627.28)
Total: $ (98,581.95)

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The orlginal Contract Sum was; o $ 2,329,478.84
Net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders: : (131,521.80)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 2,197,957.04
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: {98,581.95)
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be; $ 2,099,375.09

The Contract Time will be changed by ( 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
1960 Landings Boulevard Tandem Construction
Sarasota, FL 34231 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. -~ Ste: 200

: Sarasota, FL 34240 '

. . Digitally signed by Georga MicGonagfl
Ge O rg e D cn=Geerge MeGonagT, o=Construction
. Sapvices, ou, emafl=george_megonaglZexmall,
H T sarasotakiZflus, c=US
By H M CG 0 n a g I I I . Date: 2070.06.07 10:24:06 04700 By )

Date: Date: 6‘9[/0 ‘ |




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 65
BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description; Add back for unused portion of direct material purchases including sales tax for the

purchase of rebar from Bar-Fab.

Reason for Change: This change order adds back the unused portion of materials that were fo be purchased

directly by the School Board from the construction project including applicable sales tax.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,403.63
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $8,403.63
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,403.63
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -1.110%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

ger

Pa

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /I Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LiConst_Sves\Construction OperationsiProjects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CentenNCTC Phase 1A-1N21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\072010_CO#65unsigned xls




:AIA Document G701 - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065 OWNER: X

DATE: May 12, 2610 .
IA and2 . ARCHITECT: 1]
4748 Beneva'-Road CONTRACTOR: (]

FIELD: [
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

$ 31,805,856.00

orized Change Orders $ -9,208,597.55

$ 22,597,258.45

increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,403.63
cluding this Change Order will be $ 22,605,662.08

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" “Sélichkel Shults, Archi

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHiTECT (Firm name)' ; CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
_,677 North Washmgtén 1vd; SUIte 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

'Sarasota, Flor1da 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS ATE /

WLZZ L= £

BY'?TS‘zgrgtture) BY (Signatufé) ©

Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Service

(Typed name) (Typed name)

S f24 &l e
DATE DATE 7 7/

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or any
portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document
was produced by AlA software at 12:36:13 on 05/12/2610 under Order No.0276066620_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is net for resale.

User Notes: (1803174213)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 66
BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of uninterrupted power supply from Universal Power Solutions, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,108.12 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $38,910.12
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: $38,910.12
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $38,910.12
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date; $8,336,045.72 -27.79%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,801.42
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = §

L:\Const,_SvesiConstruction Cperations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALU\Technical Cente’NCTC Phase 1A-1R21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\072010_CO#Munsigned xds



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 066 ' © OWNER:
DATE: May 21, 2010 ARCHITECT: D
CONTRACTOR: ]

FIELD: []

ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2000 OTHER: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

;r‘sputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
jer paid material plus Sales Tax and Freight:

Iniverss $34,302.00

Sale$ Tax $ 2,108.12
Freight $ 2,500.00

$ 31,805,856.00

uthorized Change Orders $ -9,200,193.92

is Change Order was $ 22,605,662.08

> decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 38,910.12

tading fhis Change Order will be 5 22,566,751.96

ifcreased by Zero (0} days.
ioh e date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

TE: Thy der does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by bo Qwner and C in Which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change
Direcls o

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel SHilf% Archi

] Wiilis A. Smith Construction, Ine, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm nam CONTRAGCTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 Noitt on Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
- Sarasota, Elor Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
" ADDRESS ADDRESS VA ADDRESS
XNy A 7 A 4
" BY.(Signature) BY (Sighdrure) © 7 ¢ BY (Signatupd] s
' Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
21/t 7/
DATE DATE  © 7/

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Internationa! Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and wilf be prosecuted fo the maxinum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AJA software at 09:02:01 on 05/21/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 1211572010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (17984597286)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:

July 20, 2010
ITEM 1} Description: Deduct the cost of water, sewer and storm drainage piping supplied by HD Supply
Waterworks. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $11,567.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($203,519.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($203,519.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (8203,519.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases;: :

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
| Digizliy signed by Sue Bouffand
Nniieact oo ss s N et

SUBMITTED BY: S u e BO Uffa rd bazfmla.ea.llog.uﬂs-é{w aa %

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager /
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = §

WS042-CFSMBR2AS04 2construetionCanstructioniConst_SvesiConstruction Operations\Prejects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\Sits Improvements\iCO #2 Summ HD Supply DFO




b AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: S OWNER [

002
Venice High Schoel - Rebuild Site Improvements
° y DATE:  6/472010 ARCHITECT [

One Indian A , Venice Florida 34285 i ‘
rie Tclan Avenue, Temiee Honica ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  5950127.1

CONTRACTOR I |

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ¢ onreacTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 21007 FIELD O
W. G. Mils tnc. CONTRACT DATE: OTHER L]

3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Florida 34243 .
CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #002 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPO) #5002

ET MacKenzie/HD Supply -

The original (Contract Sum) (Gmmmxﬂ)mm%i‘ice) was $ . 7,594,102.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $. (147,187.00)
The (Contract Sum) (GuaiReeCdeRteau®ae& ¥ prior to this Change Order was i : -8 LA46,915.00 0 :
The (Contract Sum) (GuagsnigzsddaioonsoRoss) will be (ingreased) (decreased) (umg() :
by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ (203,519.00) 1
The new (Contract Sum) (GueiaeeedidamiteagRice) including this Change Order will be $  7,243,396.00
The Contract Time will be (inooepoodi dxexixed) (unchanged) by { 0 ) days :

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. W. G. Mills, Inc. The Schoel Board of Sarasota
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nante)

677 N. Washington Blvd. 3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

Florida 34243 _
ADDRESS ADDRE ADDRES
e i
— Grtrmyy | P IR | ;

BY (Signature) BY (Signature} BYY. Sr'gnan_npj/

Jim Robison Tim Hensey George McGonagill, Exec. Director
{(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)

g low o 4-3—!0 é/////f)

CATE DATE DATE o

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Coniract Document, an which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any porlion of it, may result In severe civit and criminal penzlties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ter: (10) copies of this document when completed. To reped copyright violations of A% Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3}

BOARD DATE:;
July 20, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the pumps and control panel for the lift station supplied by Barney's

Pump. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order fotal less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,375.00 will be realized,

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($41,125.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: {$41,125.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$41,125.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
| Digitaly sigrectny Sup Baufferd
« DM en=Suz Bouffard, e=$85C, cu=Construction S2nvides,

SUBMITTED BY: Sue Bouffa rd s b oo s s 4?

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

We042-CFSMBR2\042constructiontiConstructiontConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Frojects\VHS 02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 2225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Crders\Site Improvements\CO #3 Summ Bameys Pumps DPO




Document G701" = 2001

Change Order

"PROJECT‘ Nante and address CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
: ep ce !-(Itgg Scioo! Rebulld Sée lmprovemen% A 642010 00z OWNER 1
:One Indian Avenue, Venfce Florlda 34285 TE: : ARCHITECT O
: ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUM ! 09201271 éONTRACTOR I}
0 GONTRACTGR (NG:‘AJIE and address) OONTRACTOR'SPRPE}JECT NUMBER: 21007 FIELD O
W G. Mms, . CONTRACT DATE: OTHER [1

CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

To modiﬁflhe ContractAmountby sums Included In Change Qrder Request (CO‘!) #003 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPO) #3003
ErMacKenzle[Bamey‘s Pumps.it .

§ ¥ h7594,102.00

P vlously amhoxi:cd Chm: ge Orders 5 &R i (350,706.00)

W%W%nm to this Chauge Order was 7,243,386.00
§ {41,125.00)
$ 7,202,271.00

(  ©)duys

'f Nore ; TI 5. Clmnge :dez daes not include changes in the Contvact Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxtminn Price
avhich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive imtil the cost and thne have been agreed upon by both the
Owuer (md Cwm actor,. T which case a Change Qider Is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direcilve.)

i Y 'NG'E‘ VALID UNTIL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenke! & Shullz, Iac, W. G, Mills, Ine, The School Board of Sarasola
AR yan, CONJRACTOR m namel  OWNER (Finn nawe)
: ﬁg}if‘WsﬁHg g, F} 01 41;2 e; Ro_ad,. Sarasota, 7895 ﬁ;muwue Road, Satasola, FL 34240
orida 3424

ADORESS % ¥ i ADDRESS %
el g 5 :j’;‘_>~/,l.,,7 ‘ £
TTLBY (Signature) T BY?:S'iguaM ey

Tirn Hensey Gec@a McGonang, Exec, Di;edor
(I5ped name) (1) wied 1atite) N
L 2621041 6-10-10 SR e
DATE DATE DATE o

CAUTION: You should slgn an original AlA Contrast Document, on which this text appears In RED, An original nssures that
changes wilt not be obscurad.

AlA Documanl Q7oL - 2001, Copydaht (c) 1979, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesdcan fasthie of Acchitects, Alizlghls reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.8, Copyilght Law end Intornatlonst Trealles. Unauthotlzed rapragduction or disiribulion of this AA® Docunionl,
or any partion of It, may resullin asvere civit and eriminal penallies, and will be proseculad to the maxinium sxlont possible uader the 1aw,
Purchasess are pormbiedio reeroduco ton (10} coplas of thls document vihen complated. Ta repord copydght violalions of ATA Conlragt Documents, e-mail
The American Institule of Archliecls' fegal counse!, copyright@ala.org.




